A RESOLUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORING THE SERVICE AND TENURE OF DR. RUSSELL PROCTOR.

WHEREAS: Dr. Russell Proctor has been at NKU since 1991 and as a Communications Studies professor within the College of Informatics he primarily teaches courses in interpersonal communication and interviewing, and

WHEREAS: Dr. Proctor was named NKU's Outstanding Professor in 1997 and has received the Alumni Association's Strongest Influence Award, the Presidential Ambassadors' Spark and Flame Awards, and the Norse Leadership Society's Mentor Award, and

WHEREAS: Dr. Proctor co-chaired (with former President James Votruba) NKU's original "Vision, Values, and Voices" panel, which established the University's mission statement and core values, and

WHEREAS: Dr. Proctor is the co-author of two widely used interpersonal communication textbooks: Interplay (Oxford University Press) and Looking Out/Looking In (Cengage), and

WHEREAS: Dr. Proctor has influenced and impacted many NKU students. Ron Burse, a 2013 graduate of Northern Kentucky University, stated: "The passion Dr. Proctor has for his discipline, promoting overall student success, and teaching people to understand and be kind to others is unrivaled. NKU is lucky to have been touched by him and he will be missed." and

WHEREAS: Northern Kentucky University has benefitted immensely from Dr. Russell Proctor's long and distinguished service as a faculty member and he truly loves Northern Kentucky University.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, ON THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL 2016, THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORS THE SERVICE AND TENURE OF DR. RUSSELL PROCTOR.

Signed:
Katherine M. Hahnel, President
Attest:
Joseph Case, Senator

